
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6618
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012
MISUSE OF FUNDS
Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Saroj Smt. Sushila;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per the report of the Comptroller and Auditor General, his ministry has spent a large amount of funds without obtaining approval of the Parliament during the year 2010-11;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the action taken by the Government against erring officials?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OFHUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

